

r

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1544 OF 2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, counsel for the appellants has not filed application for substitution. Four weeks' further time is granted for this purpose subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks. It is made clear that if no steps are taken by the appellants, the appeal shall automatically stand dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1544 OF 2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

SURJIT SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, counsel for the appellants has not filed application for substitution of the deceased respondent. Four weeks' further time is granted for this purpose subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks. In case no steps are taken by the appellants, the appeal shall automatically stand dismissed.

(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J

New Delhi;
April 23, 2013.